1. Record Nr.

Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa

ISBN

Descrizione fisica
Collana
Classificazione

Altri autori (Persone)
Disciplina

Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia
Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9911006873903321
Li Gang
Signals and Systems : Fundamentals / / Liping Chang, Sheng Li, Gang Li

Berlin ; ; Boston : , : De Gruyter, , [2015]
©2015

9781523104710
1523104716
9783110379549
3110379546
9783110416848
3110416840

1 online resource (284 p.)
De Gruyter Textbook
ZN 6020

Tsinghua University Press

621.3822
Signal processing

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

Description based upon print version of record.
Includes bibliographical references and index.

Frontmatter -- Contents -- Preface -- 1. Introduction -- 2. Time-

domain analysis of LTI systems -- 3. Fourier analysis of signals -- 4.
Frequency-domain approach to LTI systems -- 5. Discrete processing
of analog signals -- 6. Transform-domain approaches -- 7. Structures
and state-space realizations -- 8. Comprehensive problems --
Appendices -- Bibliography -- Index

Signals and systems enjoy wide application in industry and daily life,
and understanding basic concepts of the subject area is of importance
to undergraduates majoring in engineering. With rigorous mathematical
deduction, this introductory text book is helpful for students who study
communications engineering, electrical and electronic engineering, and
control engineering. Additionally, supplementary materials are provided
for self-learners.



