

1. Record Nr.	UNINA9911006873903321
Autore	Li Gang
Titolo	Signals and Systems : Fundamentals // Liping Chang, Sheng Li, Gang Li
Pubbl/distr/stampa	Berlin ; ; Boston : , : De Gruyter, , [2015] ©2015
ISBN	9781523104710 1523104716 9783110379549 3110379546 9783110416848 3110416840
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (284 p.)
Collana	De Gruyter Textbook
Classificazione	ZN 6020
Altri autori (Persone)	Tsinghua University Press
Disciplina	621.3822
Soggetti	Signal processing
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	Description based upon print version of record.
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references and index.
Nota di contenuto	Frontmatter -- Contents -- Preface -- 1. Introduction -- 2. Time-domain analysis of LTI systems -- 3. Fourier analysis of signals -- 4. Frequency-domain approach to LTI systems -- 5. Discrete processing of analog signals -- 6. Transform-domain approaches -- 7. Structures and state-space realizations -- 8. Comprehensive problems -- Appendices -- Bibliography -- Index
Sommario/riassunto	Signals and systems enjoy wide application in industry and daily life, and understanding basic concepts of the subject area is of importance to undergraduates majoring in engineering. With rigorous mathematical deduction, this introductory text book is helpful for students who study communications engineering, electrical and electronic engineering, and control engineering. Additionally, supplementary materials are provided for self-learners.